
1 
Agreement No. 18-162-4-ITB 

Amendment No. 1 

 
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 

ARLINGTON, VA 22201 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 18-162-4-ITB 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   1 

 
This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 18-162-4-ITB (“Main Agreement”) dated April 12, 2019, between Language Line Services, Inc. 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
JULY 1, 2024 TO JUNE 30, 2025. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                                 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA            
 

PRINT: _______________________________         PRINT: _______________________________ 

 

SIGNATURE: __________________________         SIGNATURE: __________________________ 

 

TITLE: _______________________________         TITLE: _______________________________  

 

DATE: _______________________________         DATE: _______________________________ 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 774EC431-4E33-4A94-B52D-26CFF314E66C

3/28/2024

CFO

Bonaventura A. CavaliereDr. Sharon Lewis

3/29/2024

Purchasing Agent


		2024-03-29T09:24:32-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




